
Corrigendum-1 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer Hardware & Peripherals 
at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra.  
                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927                                                                                                           Page 1 of 2 
 

     Date: 06.11.2023 

Corrigendum-1 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer Hardware 

& Peripherals at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra. 

RFP Ref.No. 33/2023-24 Dated 26.10.2023     

With reference to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927  Dated 26.10.2023 published on our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in 

and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in, following amendments to the RFP document are made with immediate effect.  

Following criteria under ANNEXURE D: ELIGIBILITY EVALUATION are revised as under:  

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/


Corrigendum-1 to RFP 33/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927 for RFP For Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Computer Hardware & Peripherals 
at various locations of Bank of Maharashtra.  
                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4136927                                                                                                           Page 2 of 2 
 

Sr. 

No 

Point 

NO  
Existing Eligibility 

Criteria 

Exiting 

Supporting 

Required 

Revised Eligibility 

Criteria 

Revised Supporting 

Required 

1 12 The bidder should have 

executed orders for supply of 

computer Hardware to Central 

Govt./State 

Govt./PSU/BFSI/reputed 

Private Firms/MNCs of value 

Rs. 50.00 Crore or more under 

single order during last three 

financial years. Necessary 

certificates to that effect from 

the banks should be enclosed 

Successful completion 

certificates or engagement 

letter from the Bank. Or 

PO / Agreement copy 

along with latest invoice 

The Bidder to submit 

successful completion 

letter/PO or  legal 

agreement and latest 

invoice. 

The bidder should have executed 

orders for supply of computer 

Hardware to Central Govt./State 

Govt./PSU/BFSI/reputed Private 

Firms/MNCs of value Rs. 50.00 

Crore or more under single / 

multiple order during last three 

financial years. Necessary 

certificates to that effect from the 

banks should be enclosed 

Successful completion certificates or 

engagement letter from the Bank. Or 

PO / Agreement copy along with latest 

invoice 

 

The Bidder to submit successful 

completion letter/PO or legal 

agreement and latest invoice. 

2 14 Standardization Testing and 

Quality Certification 

Bidder need to provide 

STQC certificate for the 

hardware supplied by the 

bidder. 

Standardization Testing and 

Quality Certification 

Bidder need to submit undertaking 

confirming following: 

1. STQC certificate for the 

proposed hardware will be 

submitted before delivery of 

hardware at no extra cost to the 

Bank.   

2. If bidder is unable to submit  

STQC Certificate, Bank 

reserves the right to invoke 

EMD and / or Blacklist the 

bidder. 

 
                   sd 
(Shashikant Deepankar) 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 


